Beptember 15,

Cheirman Mariani directs the Clerk

ative to the following:

Asuthority is reguested by the City

following sums of money:

Amount

%5, 000
10,000

60,000
45,000.

5,000
5, 000
5,000
20, 000

15,000

Discount
Furpose Rate
Sewer Loan Account 1%
1" n it 1
Sehool Athletic Fields
Loan Account n

Improving and Modernizing
the Fire Dept. "

Emergency Housing Loan Acct.”

] n " 1 "
ur 1 H " "
n 1 it ] I

Ei ] 1) Ht tr "

1949,
City Hall,
September 15, 1949,

to poll the Comittee rel-

Treasurer to hire the

Maturity Bank
12/30/49  Industrial Trust Co,
" Providence National
" Industrial Trust Co.
5/31/50 HR.I.Hospital National
12/30/4%  ©Columbus Kational
12/30/49  Phenix National
12/30/49  Plantations Bank ofR.
12/30/4¢  Industrial Trust Co.
12/30/49  R.I.Hospital Nat'l,

The Clerk contacts the following who vote "aye':

Chairman Mariani and Messrs. Laudati, Moakler and Lazarus.

Noes:

None.

The Clerk is unable fo contact Mr.‘Presel.
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