September 15, 1949.

City Hall,

September 15, 1949.

Chairman Mariani directs the Clerk to poll the Committee relative to the following:

Authority is requested by the City Treasurer to hire the

	following sums of money:					:	No transitur	Donle
	Amount	Purpose				Discount Rate	Maturity	<u>Bank</u>
))	\$5,000	Sewer L	oan Account			1%	12/30/49	Industrial Trust Co.
,	10,000	11	tt It			n	11	Providence National
- 94.	60,000		Athletic Fi n Account	elds		11	f 1	Industrial Trust Co.
Ď.	45,000.		ng and Mode Fire Dept.		ing	11	5/31/50	R.I.Hospital National
1	5,000	Emergen	cy Housing	Loan	Acc	t• [™]	12/30/49	Columbus National
	5,000	11	tt	11	ŧŧ	††	12/30/49	Phenix National
	5,000	er	if	'H	11	. 11	12/30/49	Plantations Bank of R.
	20,000	11	11	Ιŧ	11	T#	12/30/49	Industrial Trust Co.
lia.	15,000	, AI	tt	3 hm	11	ΞŤ	12/30/49	R.I.Hospital Nat'l.

The Clerk contacts the following who vote "Aye":

Chairman Mariani and Messrs. Laudati, Moakler and Lazarus.

Noes: None.

The Clerk is unable to contact Mr. Presel.

ssistant Glerk.

Copied J. H.M.

Compared Pmc